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NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan
20 May - 27 May, 2018

Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council
Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-1 REVISED

RESULTS 2nd Stage Kyoto / 5227 — REp
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UCI ID Rider

10009798600
10002833188
10005397224
10004779656
10008663700
10007527988
10006445834
10003263325
10004556253
10005595264
10007584471
10009798495
10008826778
10008009150
10075106676
10002910586
10005512008
10013426400
10021507510
10005573541
10010004522
10006481402

10007947516
10006718545
10006003573
10009340373
10006838480
10006076628
10007946910
10009795263
10004556455
10003471873
10009706145
10007518894
10009161228
10009799408
10005932138
10008197288
10035379924

10006278106
10009148801
10015853117
10009426865
10010195185
10010995841
10007574872
10043045045
10009531848

AMEZAWA Takeaki/fi;Z $388(JPN)
BOLE Grega/5/L/#i - RL(SLO)
CANOLA Marco/%JL-1)5(ITA)

KREDER Raymond/LAE> k- JL4—(NED)

WOOD Oliver/#U/t— -9 R(GBR)
RAIM Mihkel/ZyAJL+54 L(EST)
HUCKER Robbie/0E —+/\w—(AUS)
PONZI Simone/>E—% K>V (ITA)
ARASHIRO Yukiya/2fiH SE1(JPN)
LEBAS Thomas/ N+ JL/C(FRA)

PERRY Benjamin/~\> =2 - R!)—(CAN)

SUZUKIT Ryu/857K BE(IPN)

STEWART Thomas/b—~¥2Z-2F17—MGBR)

YOKOYAMA Kota/4&!1Ll fifiiA(IPN)

PRADES REVERTER Benjami/A>Sv=- 572 - LYTILFIL(ESP)

AGNOLI Valerio/J7LNA - 7Z3—Y(ITA)

GUARDIOLA Salvador/H)LJCR—=)L - 7 )L 1A Z5(ESP)

OKA Atsushi/fE] E&(IPN)

TORIBIO ALCOLEA JoseVicente//tz-J1tz>7 - NUEZA - 7)LIL 7(ESP)
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos/~XJLIR- IV 7 - J1)VF>7 Z(ESP)

CROME Sam/# s+ 70— A(AUS)

BARON CASTILLO Felix Alejandro/I1Uy7R-7L/\>RO-)\0> - HA

F{—3(COL)
NAKANE Hideto/e#R ZZ(JPN)
WANG Meiyin/J> - X441 >(CHN)
IRIBE Shotaro/ AZB IEABA(IPN)
DE MAAR Marc/Y—%+5Y—JL(NED)

PERNSTEINER Hermann/AJLY> - R)LS 151 F—(AUT)

HATSUYAMA Sho/#JLLI $3(JPN)
BAYLY Cameron/F+X0> - RA')—(AUS)

BRADBURY Edmund/IRE>R-J5yR/{)—(GBR)

NAKAJIMA Yasuharu/s & EEBS(IPN)
BIBBY Ian/17> -t —(GBR)

WILLIAMS Tyler/4545— 5407 AZ(USA)

PELLAUD Simon/>E> -~R0O—(SUI)

LAU Wan Yau Vincent/37 1> - 179 U121 NEIFHE)(HKG)

ASO Keisuke/FT= E45(IPN)
KUBOKI Kazushige/SEA —7&(IPN)
ISHIBASHI Manabu/%#§ Z(JPN)

CASTIBLANCO CUBIDES Jorge Camilo/)LA- 430+ hZF+4J5>3-9E

FZ(COL)

CHEUNG King Lok/F1>-+>O(3REEE)(HKG)

OKAMOTO Hayato/[E# ££(JPN)

PIPER Cameron/#vX0>-/{4//{—(USA)

MINATO Ryo/ E2(JPN)
MASE Yuki/fé# BB55(IPN)

SUNDERLAND Dylan/>(5>+H>4—5 R(AUS)

HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/2)I| RRZZ(IPN)

DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel//itz-XATI - T4 7 X+ I 1T(ESP)

KUSABA Keigo/Z5153 ESZ(IPN)
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21 May 2018
Number of km: 105.0km

Avg Speed of Winner: 37.1km/h
Time Behind Young
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NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan

20 May - 27 May, 2018

COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-2 REVISED
RESULTS 2nd Stage Kyoto / 5227 — REp
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95
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134
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UcCl ID
10010996043
10009048969
10008635307
10005739148
10011024739
10009798903
10009161127
10008917617
10004656990
10008689766
10009799004
10007810605
10003340723
10008942471
10004622638
10001655448
10049091276
10021318560
10007384714
10007621958
10005480783
10002931303
10014837344
10002523495
10021521452
10009087365
10010974118
10007788575
10015144310
10007265684
10008856383
10006886980
10008977534
10009910350
10008003490
10014374673
10008715028
10009252871
10004556960
10014525631
10009715643
10021436879
10010114858
10006407337
10009976129
10010788303

Number of starters: 94

NTN S£EE2

Rider

HARPER Chris/ZUZ - J\—){—(AUS)

GULLEN James/>1—AZ %L >(GBR)
LAVERACK Edward/I R7—R-5%15%4(GBR)
SUZUKI Yuzuru/85K s8(JPN)

YAMAMOTO Masaki/LLIA AXEZ(IJPN)
ONODERA Rei//)\E3<5 ¥5(JPN)

CHIU Ho San/F- kY > (IR %)(HKG)
CHOY Hiu Fung/Fa- - b7 > (Z2B5I£)(HKG)
HATANAKA Yusuke/4fish B77(JPN)

PER David/7EwR-7)L(SLO)

ARASHIRO Yudai/#i A (JPN)
SCHREURS Hamish/A—=w>1-> 1L A(NZL)
SANO Junya/#8F 5Z&(JPN)

LAAS Martin/< L3> - 5—Z(EST)
FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan/74 5>+ 1)L+ >F R - 1YS(ESP)
CUNEGO Damiano/4=7—/ - J%J(ITA)

KIM Euro/ /- 10(KOR)

NAKATA Takuya/"FH $&H1(JPN)
GOLDSTEIN Roy/0 - I—JLKZFA>(ISR)
GIACOPPO Anthony/7>Y=—- S+ wik(AUS)
ITO Masakazu/fFEE HF0(IPN)

MONIER Damien/4=7> - EZI(FRA)

LEA Jason/>11/Y>-1)—(AUS)

DOI Yukihiro/3 SZIE(IPN)

MATSUDA Shoi/#XH #4i7(JPN)
WATANABE Shotaro/iE:2 HIAEB(IPN)
BROWN Connor/Jd3—+J37>(USA)
KIMURA Keisuke/A#d Z=45(IPN)
NAKAGAWA Ken/d)1| 25(IPN)

YASUHARA Daiki/Z & K& (IPN)

KOISHI Yuma//I\&a #5E5(IPN)

KUROEDA Shiki/2#% 1-18(JPN)

KIM Kunsoo/# - 7> X(KOR)

PARK Sanghong//{% -5 >7K>(KOR)

HORI Takaaki/4i& Z2BH(JPN)

TOMIO Daichi/EE K (IPN)

OKUBO Jin/ A& {2 FE(IPN)

HARADA Hiroaki/[EH #45%(IJPN)

MASUDA Nariyuki/#&F FZZ2(JPN)
TAKEYAMA Kosuke/ELLl 52##(IPN)
KUROEDA Saya/&45% IX&k(JPN)

SATO Ken/#f 2(JPN)

BAE Daehyeon//~R-7t£3>(KOR)

PARK Keonwoo//{%-1>7(KOR)

FUNG Ka Hoo/7#> - h—7h—(B5E5%)(HKG)
LAI Chun Kin/5-4 - F1> 4> (38442)(HKG)

Riders finishing after deadline: 0

Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council
Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee
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Riders abandoning the race: 2

21 May 2018
Number of km: 105.0km

Avg Speed of Winner: 37.1km/h
Time Behind Young
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Tour of Japan Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

NTN presents NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan JCFL.
201 8 20 May - 27 May, 2018 /”
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council /

COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-3 REVISED 21 May 2018

e oy = o Number of km: 105.0km
RESULTS 2nd Stage Kyoto / 88227 — R#p Avg Speed of Winner: 37.1km/h

Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Time Behind Young

Penalties and Warnings

1. Article 37bis Mechanical assistance, refreshments and behavior of a team manager and/or a rider which
damages the image of cycling (sticky bidons).
Rider No.21 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel(10043045045), ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY Fine CHF30
Team Manager ANDRLE René(10001219251), ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY  Fine CHF30

2.Article 29 Warning unseemly behaviour (urinating in town)
Riders No.3,24,25,26,31,32,36,131,142,143,145
Penalty will be assessed from Stage 3.

Panel of Commissaires

KEIRIN

NTN SFPEEL & susaru B

HERE'S 7/ 7j¢ CHA:



NTN presents

2018

Tour of Japan

NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan _s»p

/

Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

20 May - 27 May, 2018
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council

COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-1

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION / B A&Hm# After Stage 2 Total Distance: 107.60km
Avg Speed: 37.3km/h

21 May 2018

Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage 2 Bns Pnl Total BehindYoung
1 12 10002833188 BOLE Grega /L # -l (SLO) TBM | (2) 2:49'29" 6" 2:52'37" 000"
2 31 10005397224 CANOLA Marco / ¥JLI-%.J5 (ITA) NIP  (3) 2:4929" 4" 2:52'38' 0'01"
3 111 10003471873 BIBBY Ian / 47> -Ft— (GBR) AT (32) 2:4929" 2:52'41' 004"
4 113 10008663700 WOOD Oliver / #U/t—+5wk (GBR) AT (5) 2:4929" 2:52'42' 005" 1
5 24 10007527988 RAIM Mihkel / SyAJL -5 L (EST) ICA  (6) 2:4929" 2:52'42' 0'05" 2
6 76 10013426400 OKA Atsushi / [E B (JPN) BLZ  (18) 2:4929" 2:52'42' 0'05" 3
7 3 10004779656 KREDER Raymond / LAE>K-4L4— (NED) UKO  (4) 2:4929" 2:52'43' 006"
8 64 10010004522 CROME Sam /H/-/0—L (AUS) BSC | (21) 2:4929" 2:52'44' 0'07" 4
9 62 10007946910 BAYLY Cameron / F¥X0> /11— (AUS) BSC | (29) 2:4929" 2:52'44' 0'07"
10 2 10006445834 HUCKER Robbie / OF—+/\wh— (AUS) UKO  (7) 2:4929" 2:52'44' 0'07"
11 115 10009795263 BRADBURY Edmund / TKE>R-J5yR/tU— (GBR) T (30) 2:4929" 2:52'45' 0'08"
12 121 10006003573 IRIBE Shotaro / A&B IEAER (JPN) SMN | (25) 2:49'29" 2:52'45' 0'08"
13 15 10006718545 WANG Meiyin / 9>+ 411> (CHN) TBM | (24) 2:49'29" 2:52'46' 009"
14 74 10009798600 AMEZAWA Takeaki / F5% 5488 (JPN) BLZ (1) 2:49229" 10" 2:52'46' 009" 5
15 1 10075106676 PRADES REVERTER Benjami / A>3+ T35 Z-LITILTIL (ESP) UKO  (15) 2:4929" 2:5247' 0'10"
16 144 10006481402 BARON CASTILLO Felix Alejandro / JTUy/Z-7L/\>RO-O>-HZ  ILU | (22) 2:49'29" 2:5247' 0'10"
F4—3 (COL)
17 11 10002910586 AGNOLI Valerio / WpLUz+7=3—1) (ITA) TBM | (16) 2:49'29" 2:52'48' 0'11"
18 44 10004556455 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu / fHES R (JPN) KIN | (31) 2:4929" 2:52'48' 0'11"
19 23 10007584471 PERRY Benjamin / A>v=>+/lJ— (CAN) ICA | (11) 2:4929" 2:52'48' 0'11" 6
20 4 10009340373 DE MAAR Marc / Y—4+7Y—JL (NED) UKO  (26) 2:4929" 2:52'49' 0'12"
21 112 10008826778 STEWART Thomas / h—YZ+ZF17—h (GBR) AT (13) 2:4929" 2:52'49' 0'12"
22 34 10007947516 NAKANE Hideto / §74R 5% (JPN) NIP  (23) 2:4929" 2:52'50' 0'13"
23 73 10009798495 SUZUKI Ryu / #7 BE (JPN) BLZ | (12) 2:4929" 2:52'50' 0'13"
24 14 10006838480 PERNSTEINER Hermann / AJLR>+/RJLS251F— (AUT) TBM | (27) 2:49'29" 2:52'50' 0'13"
25 16 10004556253 ARASHIRO Yukiya / $fiifi SEth (JPN) TBM | (9) 2:49'29" 2:52'50' 0'13"
26 125 10008009150 YOKOYAMA Kota / 4#LL i (JPN) SMN | (14) 2:49'29" 2:52'50' 0'13" 7
27 91 10021507510 TORIBIO ALCOLEA JoseVicente / itz-Jt>7+ NIEA-FILILT (ESP) MTR | (19) 2:49'29" 2:52'50' 0'13"
28 41 10005573541 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos / YAVIR- NS 7-JTLH>TR (ESP)  KIN | (20) 2:49'29" 2:52'50' 0'13"
29 42 10005595264 LEBAS Thomas / h-JL/U (FRA) KIN | (10) 2:4929" 2:52'52' 0'15"
30 36 10003263325 PONZI Simone / SE—R-K WA (ITA) NIP  (8) 2:4929" 2:52'53' 0'16"
31 43 10005512008 GUARDIOLA Salvador / #)L/CR—JL -9 7T 145 (ESP) KIN | (17) 2:4929" 2:52'53' 0'16"
32 32 10006076628 HATSUYAMA Sho / #ILL 3 (3PN) NIP  (28) 2:4929" 2:52'55' 0'18"
33 26 10009706145 WILLIAMS Tyler / 5#145—-4U7LX (USA) ICA | (33) 2:49'53" 2:53'07' 030" 8
34 145 10007518894 PELLAUD Simon / SE>+/0— (SUI) ILU  (34) 2:49'53" 2:53'17' 040"
35 131 10005932138 KUBOKI Kazushige / A —7% (JPN) BGT | (37) 2:50'13" 2:5329' 0'52"
36 146 10015853117 PIPER Cameron / F¥X0>+/{4//{— (USA) LU (42) 2:5019" 2:53'33' 0'56"
37 101 10009148801 OKAMOTO Hayato / 7 € (JPN) AIS | (41) 2:50'16" 2:53'33' 0'56" 9
38 114 10009048969 GULLEN James / S1—AZ-JL> (GBR) LT | (50) 2:50'19" 2:5334' 0'57"
39 63 10010996043 HARPER Chris / #UZ-/\—/{— (AUS) BSC | (49) 2:50'19" 2:53'35' 0'58"10
40 72 10005739148 SUZUKI Yuzuru / #67 5 (JPN) BLZ  (52) 2:50'19" 2:53'35' 0'58"
41 143 10008942471 LAAS Martin / J)LF4>-5—2 (EST) LU (62) 2:50'19" 2:53'36' 0'59"11
42 93 10003340723 SANO Junya / {/£%F &k (JPN) MTR | (61) 2:50'19" 2:53'36' 0'59"
43 51 10006278106 CHEUNG King Lok / FI>-F+>O(3R484E) (HKG) HKS = (40) 2:50'16" 2:53'37' 100"
44 75 10009798903 ONODERA Rei / /N5 ¥ (IJPN) BLZ | (54) 2:50'19" 2:53'37' 1'00"12
45 13 10008689766 PER David/ FEyR-/)L (SLO) TBM | (58) 2:50'19" 2:53'39' 1'02"13
46 142 10035379924 CASTIBLANCO CUBIDES Jorge Camilo / LA h30-hRF4F5>3- 08 ILU  (39) 2:50'13" 2:53'39' 102"
72 (COL)
47 56 10009161228 LAU Wan Yau Vincent / 5%-91>¥9-J4> 1> NBIStH) (HKG) HKS | (35) 2:50'13" | 2:53'40' 1'03"14
PEED B - - & KEIRIN
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NTN presents
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Tour of Japan

NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan _s»p

/

Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

20 May - 27 May, 2018
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council

COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-2

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION / B A&Hm# After Stage 2 Total Distance: 107.60km
Avg Speed: 37.3km/h

21 May 2018

Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage 2 Bns Pnl Total BehindYoung
48 65 10010995841 SUNDERLAND Dylan / 743> -H>4—-35> R (AUS) BSC | (45) 2:50'19" 2:53'40"' 1'03"15
49 25 10007810605 SCHREURS Hamish / A—Zw> 11X (NZL) ICA | (60) 2:50'19" 2:53'41"' 1'04"16
50 133 10008197288 ISHIBASHI Manabu / 518 ¥ (JPN) BGT | (38) 2:50'13" 2:53'42" 1'05"
51 152 10009531848 KUSABA Keigo / Ei5 & (JPN) JPN (48) 2:50'19" 2:53'43"' 1'06"17
52 116 10008635307 LAVERACK Edward / TRD—R-3715v% (GBR) JLT | (51) 2:50'19" 2:53'43"' 1'06" 18
53 45 10009799004 ARASHIRO Yudai / i HEA (JPN) KIN (59) 2:50'19" 2:53'44" 1'07"19
54 105 10009799408 ASO Keisuke / filE5 =1 (JPN) AIS (36) 2:50'13" 2:53'44" 1'07"
55 5 10004656990 HATANAKA Yusuke / tf= 77T (JPN) UKO | (57) 2:50'19" 2:53'44" 1'07"
56 46 10011024739 YAMAMOTO Masaki / LLIA K= (JPN) KIN (53) 2:50'19" 2:53'44" 1'07"20
57 21 10043045045 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel / RtZ-XRXT)L-T4F7X-H>1T (ESP) ICA | (47) 2:50'19" 2:53'45' 1'08"21
58 96 10010195185 MASE Yuki/ f5i#8 &3% (JPN) MTR | (44) 2:50'19" 2:53'47' 1'10"22
59 53 10008917617 CHOY Hiu Fung / FaA -toIA>(ZEBEIE) (HKG) HKS | (56) 2:50'19" 2:53'47' 1'10"23
60 102 10007574872 HAYAKAWA Tomohiro / £)I| BAZ (JPN) AIS (46) 2:50'19" 2:53'47" 1'10"
61 92 10004622638 FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan / 745> J1)F>F X - htY5 (ESP) MTR | (63) 2:50727" 2:53'48" 1'11"
62 54 10009161127 CHIU Ho San / F7-RH>(#R2X) (HKG) HKS | (55) 2:50'19" 2:53'50" 1'13"24
63 123 10009426865 MINATO Ryo / &= 5% (JPN) SMN | (43) 2:50'19" 2:53'51" 1'14"
64 35 10001655448 CUNEGO Damiano / #37—/-9%3 (ITA) NIP | (64) 2:50'57" 2:54'25" 1'48"
65 61 10007621958 GIACOPPO Anthony / 7>YZ—-Zvwik (AUS) BSC | (68) 2:51'21" 2:54'35"' 1'58"
66 85 10049091276 KIM Euro/ F/A-10 (KOR) LXC | (65) 2:51'14" 2:54'38"' 2'01"25
67 124 10021318560 NAKATA Takuya / #2H #ath (JPN) SMN | (66) 2:51'21" 2:54'43"' 2'06" 26
68 106 10002931303 MONIER Damien / 437> -E_T (FRA) AIS (70) 2:5121" 2:54'47" 2'10"
69 33 10005480783 ITO Masakazu / 1Rk J40 (JPN) NIP | (69) 2:51'21" 2:54'52" 2'15"
70 22 10007384714 GOLDSTEIN Roy / O - J—JLRXFA> (ISR) ICA | (67) 2:51'21" 2:54'53"' 2'16" 27
71 66 10014837344 LEA Jason/ >14Y>-U— (AUS) BSC | (71) 2:52'19" 2:55'37' 3'00" 28
72 151 10021521452 MATSUDA Shoi / #AH #¥4i (JPN) JPN (73) 2:53'06" 2:56'25' 3'48" 29
73 104 10009087365 WATANABE Shotaro / iE:2 FIKEB (JPN) AIS (74) 2:53'06" 2:56'28"' 3'51"30
74 94 10002523495 DOI Yukihiro / =3 /i (JPN) MTR | (72) 2:53'06" 2:56'37" 4'00"
75 141 10010974118 BROWN Connor / JF+—-J357> (USA) ILU (75) 2:54'14" 4" 2:57'32"' 4'55"31
76 95 10007265684 YASUHARA Daiki / Z[R A& (JPN) MTR | (78) 2:54'14" 6" 2:57'37" 5'00"
77 155 10015144310 NAKAGAWA Ken / h)1| & (JPN) JPN (77) 2:54'14" 2:57'38' 5'01"32
78 122 10007788575 KIMURA Keisuke / A4F =46 (JPN) SMN | (76) 2:54'14" 2" 2:57'45"' 5'08"
79 6 10008856383 KOISHI Yuma / /I\& #E5 (JPN) UKO | (79) 2:55'43" 2:59'07' 6'30"33
80 103 10006886980 KUROEDA Shiki / 4% +1& (JPN) AIS (80) 2:55'43" 2:59'14" 6'37"
81 84 10008977534 KIM Kunsoo / F/1+7>X (KOR) LXC | (81) 2:56'24" 2:59'53"' 7'16"34
82 81 10009910350 PARK Sanghong / /{Z-H>7k> (KOR) LXC | (82) 2:57'21" 3:00'44"' 8'07"
83 154 10014374673 TOMIO Daichi / EFE Al (JPN) JPN (84) 2:57'21" 3:00'48' 8'11"35
84 134 10008003490 HORI Takaaki / 1§ 2288 (JPN) BGT | (83) 2:57'21" 3:00'50" 8'13"
85 132 10008715028 OKUBO Jin / KA4R & (JPN) BGT | (85) 2:57'32" 3:01'01" 8'24"
86 135 10009252871 HARADA Hiroaki / JRH #45% (JPN) BGT | (86) 3:00'15" 3:03'37'11'00" 36
87 71 10004556960 MASUDA Nariyuki / $8H B== (JPN) BLZ | (87) 3:00'22" 3:03'41'11'04"
88 153 10014525631 TAKEYAMA Kosuke / FILI 52&# (JPN) JPN (88) 3:0025" 3:03'51'11'14" 37
89 156 10021436879 SATO Ken / &7 f2 (JPN) JPN (90) 3:05'56" 3:09'20'16'43" 38
90 126 10009715643 KUROEDA Saya / 2% BX&k (JPN) SMN | (89) 3:05'56" 3:09'27'16'50" 39
91 82 10006407337 PARK Keonwoo / /{%7-1>% (KOR) LXC | (92) 3:07'45" 3:11'09'18'32"
92 83 10010114858 BAE Daehyeon / XR-Ft3> (KOR) LXC | (91) 3:07'45" 3:11'09'18'32"40
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NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan _s»p

Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

20 May - 27 May, 2018
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council

COMMUNIQUE No.5-3

POINTS CLASSIFICATION//R1>M& 2nd Stage Kyoto/5E2A7—3 REp
Pl. Num UCI ID

74
12
31
3
113
95
24
2
36
10 16
11 42
12 141
13 23
14 73
15 112
16 125
17 122

OWCOoONGOULA,WNR

10009798600
10002833188
10005397224
10004779656
10008663700
10007265684
10007527988
10006445834
10003263325
10004556253
10005595264
10010974118
10007584471
10009798495
10008826778
10008009150
10007788575
10075106676

Rider

AMEZAWA Takeaki/fu/Z $%88 (JPN)

BOLE Grega//JL-#i-/RL (SLO)

CANOLA Marco/X)La- 535 (ITA)

KREDER Raymond/L1/E> R-JL45— (NED)
WOOD Oliver/A1JJ{—-JwvR (GBR)
YASUHARA Daiki/Z2/E A& (JPN)

RAIM Mihkel/Z9AJL+51 /s (EST)

HUCKER Robbie/O0E—-/\wi— (AUS)

PONZI Simone/>E—+- R4 (ITA)
ARASHIRO Yukiya/#fiis S=th (JPN)

LEBAS Thomas/ <+ JL/U (FRA)

BROWN Connor/J7—-J3%9> (USA)

PERRY Benjamin/A\>Z+vZ> - Al)— (CAN)
SUZUKI Ryu/#57k BE (JPN)

STEWART Thomas/h—<¥2Z+Z2F17—h (GBR)
YOKOYAMA Kota/#&LLI A (JPN)

KIMURA Keisuke/A<#3 =4 (JPN)

PRADES REVERTER Benjami/A> v+ F557R-LITILFIL (ESP)

/

Team HS1

BLZ
TBM
NIP
UKO
LT
MTR 5
ICA
UKO
NIP
TBM
KIN
ILU 3
ICA
BLZ
LT
SMN
SMN 1
UKO

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL POINTS CLASSIFICATION//RM> M M&& After Stage 2
Pl. Num UCIID

1 74
2 31
3 12
4 113
5 24
6 3

7 111
8 95
9 2

10 36
11 16
12 76
13 42
14 141
15 23
16 146
17 73
18 112
19 61
20 125
21 26
22 122
23 1

NTN SZPEEE & susaru

10009798600
10005397224
10002833188
10008663700
10007527988
10004779656
10003471873
10007265684
10006445834
10003263325
10004556253
10013426400
10005595264
10010974118
10007584471
10015853117
10009798495
10008826778
10007621958
10008009150
10009706145
10007788575
10075106676

Rider

AMEZAWA Takeaki/fuZE %%88 (JPN)
CANOLA Marco/%)La- 1.5 (ITA)

BOLE Grega/JL#i - ikl (SLO)

WOOD Oliver/AU/){—-wk (GBR)

RAIM Mihkel/2yAJb+ 54 Ly (EST)

KREDER Raymond/L1{E> R-4JL45— (NED)
BIBBY Ian/{7>-EE— (GBR)

YASUHARA Daiki/ZZ/E A& (JPN)

HUCKER Robbie/0t —-/\w— (AUS)

PONZI Simone/>E—+-R>Y1 (ITA)
ARASHIRO Yukiya/%fif St (JPN)

OKA Atsushi/[E] B (JPN)

LEBAS Thomas/ <+ JL/U (FRA)

BROWN Connor/d73—+J37> (USA)

PERRY Benjamin/A\>vZ> - Al)— (CAN)
PIPER Cameron/F+X0>+/\A/{— (USA)
SUZUKI Ryu/#5k BE (JPN)

STEWART Thomas/h—<¥Z+Z2F17—h (GBR)
GIACOPPO Anthony/7>YZ=—- vk (AUS)
YOKOYAMA Kota/#&LLl A (JPN)
WILLIAMS Tyler/9435—-94U7AX (USA)
KIMURA Keisuke/A#t 245 (JPN)

PRADES REVERTER Benjami/A> v F557X-LJTIFIL (ESP)

Team

BLZ
NIP
TBM
LT
ICA
UKO
LT
MTR
UKO
NIP
TBM
BLZ
KIN
ILU
ICA
ILU
BLZ
ILT
BSC
SMN
ICA
SMN
UKO

IIIIIIIIIII ﬁgzg,

TOTOR

HS.

2

Stage 2

25
16
20
12
10
14

10

Fin
25
20
16
14
12

A N 0 O

N W b~ U

21 May 2018

Total

H NNWRUOGOON ®O

Total

25
25
24
20
17
15
10

—_
o

H N NN W W D ol o1 OO OO N 00
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NTN presents NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan JCFL.

201 8 20 May - 27 May, 2018
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council /

Tour of Japan Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

COMMUNIQUE No.5-4 21 May 2018
KOM CLASSIFICATION/ILEE 2nd Stage Kyoto/5E2A7— R
KOM1 KOM2
Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Cat.2  Cat.2 Total
1 152 10009531848 KUSABA Keigo/E15 ZEZE(IPN) JPN 3 5 8
2 122 10007788575 KIMURA Keisuke/A#t SE45(IPN) SMN 5 3 8
3 141 10010974118 BROWN Connor/d7+—-J3%9>(USA) ILU 1 1 2
GENERAL KOM CLASSIFICATION/LLES#& After Stage 2
Pl. Num UCIID Rider Team Stage 2 Total
1 152 10009531848 KUSABA Keigo/E157 BZE(IPN) JPN 8 8
2 122 10007788575 KIMURA Keisuke/A#d FE4G(IPN) SMN 8 8
3 141 10010974118 BROWN Connor/d7—-J3J>(USA) ILU 2 2

Panel of Commissaires
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COMMUNIQUE No.5-5

TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION/F—AlEfii 2nd Stage Kyoto/582A7—3 RED
Pl. Team 3 Best Riders

1 UKO F—LHFR #3 2:4929" (4)  #2 2:4929" (7) @ #1
2 TBM N—L—>-X)5 #12 2:4929" (2) #16 2:4929" (9) #11
3 BLZ FEHEIwYiy #74  2:4929" (1) #73 2:4929" (12) #76
4 NIP NIPPO-J(—ZJ7>F¢—=-3—-0OvN\AT4—Z #31 2:4929" (3) #36 2:4929" (8) #34
5 KIN FF>949020F -4 #42  2:4929" (10) #43 2:4929" (17) #41
6 ILT ITIVR-)L #113  2:4929" (5) #112 2:4929" (13) #115
7 ICA AZSIIN-BA9U5T -ThT3i— #24  2:4929" (6) #23 2:4929" (11) #26
8 SMN Y J/L—329F-A #125 2:4929" (14) #121 2:49'29" (25) #123
9 BSC ARROVYRAAUINARABAIUT - F— L #64 2:4929" (21) #62 2:4929" (29) #65
10 ILU F—A-AfIZ%—h #144  2:49'29" (22) #145 2:49'53" (34) #142
11 MTR YMNWIR )XD-455 #91 2:4929" (19) #96 2:50'19" (44) #93
12 AIS B=T#L-3>JF-A #105 2:50'13" (36) #101 2:50'16" (41) #102
13 HKS HKSIZO-B49U25 - F—A #56 2:50'13" (35) #51 2:50'16" (40) #54
14 JPN BAXFIaFIF-LA #152  2:50'19" (48) #151 2:53'06" (73) #155
15 BGT F—LAJUFANHAHUDY #131 2:50'13" (37) #133 2:50'13" (38) #134
16 LXC LXBA9U>F-F—L #85 2:51'14" (65) #84 2:56'24" (81) #81
GENERAL TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION/F—A#& After Stage 2

Pl Team

1 JLT JLTCONDOR/IJLTaY R—JL

2 UKO TEAMUKYO/F—LHBXE

3 BLZ UTSUNOMIYABLITZEN/ F&ET) vy x>

4 TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA/ N—L —> - A UL

5 NIP NIPPO-VINI FANTINI-EUROPAOQVINI/NIPPO - T4 —Z20 7> T4 —= - 3—0Ovy/XF T4 —=

6 KIN KINANCYCLINGTEAM/FF>HA4 0 )V T F—A

7 ICA [SRAELCYCLINGACADEMY/ARXZIIN -HA 5 )T - PHTI—

8 BSC BENNELONG SWISSWELLNESS CYCLINGTEAM / RxO2 %5 - RA XTI xR - YA 5 )27 -

F—L

9 SMN SHIMANORACINGTEAM /¥ % /L =YY F— L

10 ILU TEAMILLUMINATE/ F—L - 4L 2 x— b

11 MTR MATRIXPOWERTAG/X hU v o X R —4 45

12 AIS AISANRACINGTEAM/B=TFL -S>V JF—A

13 HKS HKSIPRO CYCLING TEAM/HKSIZO - H40)> T - F—LA

14 JPN JAPAN NATIONALTEAM/HBHZAEXF> 3 FILF—LA

15 BGT TEAMBRIDGESTONECYCLING/ F—ALTUFRA NV HA 52T

16 LXC LXCYCLINGTEAM/LXHA4 o> - F—LA

NTN S£EE2

& SUBARU

NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan
20 May - 27 May, 2018
Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council
Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

7

2:4929"
2:4929"
2:4929"
2:4929"
2:4929"
2:4929"
2:49'53"
2:50'19"
2:50'19"
2:50'13"
2:50'19"
2:50'19"
2:50'19"
2:54'14"
2:57"21"
2:57"21"

(15)
(16)
(18)
(23)
(20)
(30
(33)
(43)
(45)
(39)
(61)
(46)
(55)
77
(83)
(82)

21 May 2018

Stage 2 Behind

8:28'27"
8:28'27"
8:28'27"
8:28'27"
8:28'27"
8:28'27"
8:28'51"
8:29'17"
8:29'17"
8:29'35"
8:30'07"
8:30'48"
8:30'48"
8:37'39"
8:37'47"
8:44'59"

Stage 2 Total

8:2827"| 8:38'07"
8:28'27"| 8:38'14"
8:28'27"| 8:38'14"
8:2827"| 8:38'17"
8:2827"| 8:38"25"
8:2827"| 8:38'30"
8:28'51" | 8:38'37"
8:29'17"| 8:39'01"

8:29'17"| 8:39'16"
8:29'35" | 8:39'24"
8:30'07" | 8:40'06"
8:30'48" | 8:40'53"
8:30'48" | 8:40'56"
8:37'39" | 8:47'46"
8:37'47" | 8:47'54"
8:44'59" | 8:55'10"

0:00'24"
0:00'50"
0:00'50"
0:01'08"
0:01'40"
0:02'21"
0:02'21"
0:09'12"
0:09'20"
0:16'32"

Behind

0'07"
0'07"
0'10"
0'18"
023"
0'30"
0'54"

1'09"
117"
1'59"
2'46"
2'49"
9'39"
9'47"
17'03"
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NTN presents NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan JCFL.

201 8 20 May - 27 May, 2018
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council

Tour of Japan Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee
COMMUNIQUE No.5-6 21 May 2018
— an N A .
START LIST 3rd Stage Inabe / 583A7—Y LWAA 22 May 2018 09:20
TEAM UKYO BAHRAIN - MERIDA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
UKO ¥ —LAR 2 +0'07" TBM NX—L—> - A UA 4 +0'10" ICA 1 RJIIL-HA9UVT - FHT 7 +030"
1 PRADESREVERTER Benjami/<X> v = - 7 15 +0'10" 11 AGNOLIValerio/ 7L U - 7==3—Y 17 +011" ==
TR - LT zLTIL(ESP) (ITA) 21 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel/7kt - ¥X T 57 +1'08"
2 HUCKERRobbie/O £ — - v/ —(AUS) 10 +007" 12 BOLE Grega/7 L # - KL (SLO) 1 +0'00" L F4 TR - Az I(ESP)
3 KREDERRaymond/L A E> k- 4L &— 7 +006" 13 PER David/FE v £ - <IL(SLO) 45 +1'02" 22 GOLDSTEINRoy/B4 - T—/L KXFA Y 70 +2'16"
(NED) 14 PERNSTEINER Hermann/A/L <> - <L 1 24 +0'13" (ISR)
4 DEMAARMarc/Y—% - *<—L(NED) 20 +0'12" 54+ —(AUT) 23 PERRY Benjamin/X > S v S - R1J— 19 +011"
5 HATANAKA Yusuke/% B7(PN) 55 +107" 15 WANG Meiyin/7> - *1 4 >(CHN) 13 +0'09" AN B
6 KOISHI Yuma//\ #(PN) 79 +630" 16 ARASHIRO Yukiya/&i EHUPN) 25 40130 24 RAMMinkel/= vl - 54 LEST) 5 +005
25 SCHREURS Hamish/~"Sw> 2 - Sl 2 49 +104"
(NZL)
26 WILLIAMS Tyler/% 4 5— - 94 U7 LX 33 +030"
(USA)
NIPPO-VINI FANTINI-EUROPA OVINI KINAN CYCLING TEAM HKSI PRO CYCLING TEAM
NIP NIPPO - J4—ZJ7Y74—="+ 5 +0'18" KIN 283140V TF— LA 6 +023" HKS HKSIZO - 440 U>T - F—L 13 +2'49"
IO FT 4= 41 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marcos/< /L% - 5 28 +0'13" 51 CHEUNGKing Lok/F = > - ¥~ O340 43 +1'00"
31 CANOLAMarco/</La - 51/ S(ITA) 2 +0'01" W7 Tz F 2T R(ESP) £9(HKG)
32 HATSUYAMA Sho/#LL1 $(PN) 32 +0'18" 42 LEBAS Thomas/ k¥ - JL/S(FRA) 29 +0'15" -
33 ITO Masakazu//FEE FHEFI(PN) 69 +2'15" 43 GUARI)JOLA Salvador/¥ /LN K—)L - #7)L 31 +0'16" 53 CHOY Hiu Fung/F a4 - £ 07 # > (3 59 +1'10"
34 NAKANE Hideto/®1R 2% (JPN) 2 +013" 744 Z(ESP) ) s ﬁ(ﬂkj)s o e EREKG 62 s113"
35 CUNEGO Damiano/% = 7 — / - % 4 =I(TA) 64 +1'48" 44 NAKAJIMAYazuhl;utg;;fﬁ@ﬂa(JPN) 18 +0'11 o San/ AY Y (BERE)(HKG) +
. S e e 45 ARASHIRO Yudai/#ii A (JPN) 53 +1'07" -
36 PONZISimone/> =4 - ¥« (TA) 30 +016 46 YAMAMOTO Masaki/LLi% AB(UPN) s6 4107 56 LAUWanYauVincent/5% - 9z - ¥ - 47 +103"
Y4 v EIRE)HKG)
BENNELONG SWISSWELLNESS CYCLING UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN LX CYCLING TEAM
BBAM OV A XU TR - Y BLZ F#HET VvV Iy 3 +0'07" LXC LX$A 2 Uy - F—L 16 +17'03"
1~ ;. f— v n
1oV 7 T4 8 +0'54 71 MASUDA Nariyuki/#E R E(PN) 87 +11'04" 81 PARK Sanghong//<% - 4> 7 > (KOR) 82 +807"
61 GIACOPPO Anthony/7 >V ==+ ¥ vy 65 +1'58" 72 SUZUKI Yuzuru/8k #(PN) 40 +0'58" 82 PARK Keonwoo//$% - 21> % (KOR) 91 +18'32"
R(AUS) ) 73 SUZUKIRyu/32 7k BE(PN) 23 +013" 83 BAE Daehyeon/~ - 7 £ 3 > (KOR) 92 +1832"
62 BAYLY Cameron/% v 0> - <4 1 = 9 +007 74 AMEZAWA Takeaki/f2 BE(PN) 14 +009" 84 KIMKunsoo/¥ 4 - > (KOR) 81 +716"
63 HARPER Chris/7 U 2 - /A =/S—(AUS) 39 +0'58 75 ONODERA Rei//\B35 2(JPN) 44 +100" 85 KIMEuro/* 4 - 10(KOR) 66 +201"
64 CROME Sam/4 4 - & A — A(AUS) 8 +007" 76 OKA Atsushi/fE E=UPN) 6 +005" _
65 SUNDERLAND Dylan/7« 5> - 4> 4—5 48 +103"
¥ K(AUS)
66 LEAJason/S x4 V> - U—(AUS) 71 +300"
MATRIX POWERTAG AISAN RACING TEAM JLT CONDOR
MTIR X UV IR/RT—RY 11 +1'59" AIS BE=THL LY/ F—LA 12 +2'46" LT JLTa Y R—b 1 +0'00"
91 TORIBIO ALCOLEA JoseVicente/At - 9« 27 +0'13" 101 OKAMOTO Hayato/f7 £(PN) 37 +0'56"  111BIBBY lan/4 7> - £ £ —(GBR) 3 +004"
w7 bUER - TLALT(ESP) 102 HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/& /1| BAZ2(JPN) 60 +1'10" 112 STEWART Thomas/ h—< X - XF 27— b 21 +0'12"
92 FERNANDEZCASASOLAAiran/74 5> - 61 +I'l1" 103 KUROEDA Shiki/2 % LIEUPN) 80 +637" (GBR)
ZTNTITR A F(ESP) 104 WATANABE Shotaro/i# JIAREUPN) 73 +351"  113WOOD Oliver/ ) /= - v K(GBR) 4 +005"
93 SANO Junya/(£8 28 0PN) 42 +0'59 105 ASO Keisuke/ME ZAE0PN) o4 i10r 114 GULLEN James/S = — L% - 7L U(GBR) 38 +0'57"
94 DOI Yuklhlro/#)f ZE[L(PN) 74 +4'00' 106 MONIER Damien/% = 7 > - £ = I (FRA) 68 +2'10" 115 BRADBURY Edmund/T REY K - 75w K 11 +0'08"
95 YASUHARA Daiki/Z & AZ(PN) 76 +500" /3 —(GBR)
96 MASE Yuki/fi# BRUPN) 58 +1'10" 116 LAVERACK Edward/T K7 — K - 59 z5y 52 +106"
4 (GBR)
SHIMANO RACING TEAM TEAM BRIDGESTONE CYCLING TEAM ILLUMINATE
SMN > < /L —YVFF—A 9 +1'09" BGT F—LTYUFAMYHA LU YT 15 +9'47" ILU F—L - A4LIx—1b 10 +117"
121 IRIBE Shotaro/ A28 TEABE(UPN) 12 +008" 131 KUBOKI Kazushige/ZA —%(PN) 35 +0'52"  141BROWN Connor/aF— - 759 (USA) 75 +4'55"
122 KIMURA Keisuke/7AH Zf5(PN) 78 +508" 132 OKUBO Jin/ AT E(PN) 85 +824" 142 CASTIBLANCO CUBIDES Jorge Camilo/A /L 46 +1'02"
123 MINATO Ryo/i% 32(JPN) 63 +1'14" 133 ISHIBASHI Manabu/18 (JPN) 50 +105" /EC.)LjJ S0-ARTATIYA-TETR
124 NAKATA Takuya/&H $Eth(PN) 67 +206" 134 HORI Takaaki/JE ZFH(PN) 84 +8'13" oy L -
125 YOKOYAMA Kota/#LU it A (PN) 26 +013"  135HARADA Hiroaki/EM % mUPN) g6 +1100"  LA3LAASMartin/<b7 1 > - 5= A (EST) 41 +0%9

144 BARON CASTILLO Felix Alejandro/Z = ') v 16 +0'10"

126 KUROEDA Saya/R % BX&£(PN) 90 +16'50" - el eribaitn sdsidiie
< 3(CoL)
145 PELLAUD Simon/> € > - <a—(SUl) 34 +040"

146 PIPER Cameron/# ¥ A0 - /84 /X—(USA) 36 +0'56"
JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM

JPN BAXSF > 3 FILF—A 14  +9'39"

151 MATSUDA Shoi/#H #I(JPN) 72 +348"

152 KUSABA Keigo/E15 B E(JPN) 51 +106" Number of Starters= 92

153 TAKEYAMA Kosuke/E L R8(PN) 88 +11'14"

154 TOMIO Daichi/E R AH(JPN) 83 +811"

155 NAKAGAWA Ken/cb)I| Z(JPN) 77 +501"

156 SATO Ken/{£ 7 42(JPN) 89 +16'43" Panel of Commissaires
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NTN presents

NTN presents 2018 Tour of Japan JCFL.
2018 /) 20 May - 27 May, 2018 /”
/ Organized by Cycle Month Promotion Council /

Tour of Japan Supervised by Tour of Japan Organizing Committee

COMMUNIQUE No.5-7 21 May 2018
TEAM CAR ORDER/F—LALN—F#5 Stage 3

1 BAHRAIN - MERIDA / N—L —> - AU A

2 NIPPO-VINI FANTINI-EUROPAOVINI/NIPPO - Y4 —=Z2 7> T4 —= - 3—0v/F

Ja4—=

3 JLTCONDOR/ILTa > =)L

4 ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY /A XS5 T - A5 V2T - THTI—

5 UTSUNOMIYABLITZEN / F&E=ET ) vy = >~

6 TEAM UKYO / 7 — LHR

7 BENNELONG SWISSWELLNESS CYCLING TEAM / R3O > T - AL AT z)LR R - FA Y

VG F— L
SHIMANO RACING TEAM / &% / L — ¥ 5 F — I
TEAM ILLUMINATE / F— 4 + A L S % — b

10 KINAN CYCLINGTEAM / &£+ > B4 0 UV TF — A

11 MATRIXPOWERTAG /<X b Uy I R /R =527

12 TEAM BRIDGESTONE CYCLING / F—LTUFR b2HA 2 U5
13 AISANRACING TEAM / B=T%L —> >V F— L

14 HKSI PRO CYCLING TEAM /HKSIZ B - A4 2 U2 T - F— L

15 JAPAN NATIONALTEAM / BT > 3 FILF— LA

16 LXCYCLINGTEAM /XS A2 U2 T - F— L

LEADER JERSEY WEARER Stage 3
Green Jersey Wearer (GC) / YU—->3v—3 (AIAKRA)

12 BOLE Grega/s/L#i AL BAHRAIN - MERIDA//{—L—> - X4
Blue Jersey Wearer (Points) / 7 —Sv—3 (R4 ME)

74 AMEZAWA Takeaki/fi;E $%88 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN/F#P=E T vy
Red Jersey Wearer (KOM) / LYRIv—3 (LEE)

152 KUSABA Keigo/Ei5 & JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM/BAFZaFILF—LA
White Jersey Wearer (Young Rider) / K74 bv— (FiAH)

113 WOOD Oliver/AU){—-DwR JLT CONDOR/ILTO> K=l

WEATHER FORECAST 3rd Stage Inabe / 883A7—3 LA, 22, May
SE winds 3m/s / BIEED/E 3m/s
Fine / BN
Chance of rain 0% / P&/KTEZR 0%
Lowest - Highest temperature 55 - 75 F / RIK-RESUR 13 - 24 °C
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